
NORTH HOLLYWOOD TO PASADENA BUS RAPID TRANSIT PROJECT

Provide a new way to ride between the 

San Fernando and San Gabriel Valleys



NoHo to Pas BRT Project

2

RECOMMENDATION:

Authorize the CEO or designee to:

A. AWARD Contract No. PS118736000 to Myers-Shimmick, a Joint Venture, for the North 
Hollywood to Pasadena Bus Rapid Transit Project Construction Manager/General 
Contractor (CM/GC) Phase 1 in the amount of $8,260,253 for Preconstruction Services, 
subject to the resolution of protest(s), if any; and 

B. ESTABLISH a Preconstruction Budget for the Project in an amount of $135,183,738; and 

C. NEGOTIATE and EXECUTE all project-related agreements and modifications within the 
authorized Preconstruction Budget. 



NoHo to Pas BRT Project

3



Procurement Evaluation

4



Equity Platform

5

> 17% Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and 3% Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise (DVBE) 
goal for Phase 1 – Pre-Construction

> Myers-Shimmick (MSJV) exceeded the goals by making a 43.26% SBE and 3.49% DVBE 
commitment

> MSJV listed 4 Local Small Business Enterprise (LSBE) firms and subcontracted at least 30% 
to LSBE firms, and is eligible to receive the LSBE preference

> Proposal Evaluation Criteria allocated points to the proposing firm’s demonstration of a 
well-defined approach to Cultural Competency. 

> Project area includes several Equity Focus Communities (EFC) in North Hollywood 
Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena and will provide benefits of enhanced mobility and 
regional access to transit riders living in EFCs



Phase 1 Preconstruction Budget

6



Next Steps

7

> Execute CM/GC contract and issue NTP for Phase 1 Preconstruction services

> CM/GC to conduct constructability reviews to support ongoing design development 
activities

> CM/GC to develop construction cost estimate and construction schedule based on each 
design phase submittal

> Execute Early Works Package for utility investigation activities (potholing, GPR, etc)


	Your Presentation Template
	Slide 1
	Slide 2: NoHo to Pas BRT Project
	Slide 3: NoHo to Pas BRT Project
	Slide 4: Procurement Evaluation
	Slide 5: Equity Platform
	Slide 6: Phase 1 Preconstruction Budget
	Slide 7: Next Steps


